Contact: Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio 740.454.1600 jbowers@thecombank.com



For Immediate Release



Nathan Baker joins Community Financial Advisors' team at The Community Bank

Zanesville, Ohio – "We are very pleased to announce that Nathan Baker, Assistant Investment Officer, has joined our Community Financial Advisors' team at The Community Bank. He will be working from our Downtown Zanesville Office located at 113 North Fifth Street. Nathan joining our Community Financial Advisor team of experts strengthens the already deep talent within this elite wealth management group. In this position, Nathan will be assisting our Community Financial Advisors' Senior Officers with client support and service helping us foster our relationships with new and longtime clients. It is with great pleasure to welcome Nathan to our expanding team," said Eric S. Holsky, President and CEO.

Nathan graduated with honors from Ohio Northern University obtaining his Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration. Nathan is a life-long resident of Muskingum County.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at <u>TheComBank.com</u> or you may contact Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Banking

Office at 740.454.1600 or via email <u>jbowers@thecombank.com</u>. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About Community Financial Advisors

Community Financial Advisors (CFA) is the wealth management subsidiary of The Community Bank. Headquartered in Zanesville, Ohio, CFA provides wealth management services to over 350 clients, whom reside in 11 states. CFA currently has, in excess of \$250 million, in assets under administration.

About The Community Bank

The Community Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CommunityBanc, Inc. Founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen to answer the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, with headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets to over \$450,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 11 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge, and Newark, along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.